

November 9, 2020

BSE Limited Sir Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400001 Security Code: 532628

Dear Sir / Madam,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C-1, Block G Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai – 400051 Scrip code: 3IINFOTECH

Sub: Newspaper publication w.r.t. notice hearing of the Company Petition in the matter of the

Scheme of Arrangement between 3i Infotech Limited (the "Company") and its Shareholders

Ref: Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements, 2015

With reference to captioned subject and as per the directions received from Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai, the Company has published notice of hearing of the Company Petition in the matter of Scheme between the Company and its Shareholders in Business Standard (English) and Navshakti (Marathi) editions of November 9, 2020.

Copies of the said publication are enclosed for your perusal.

Kindly take the above on record and acknowledge receipt.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For 3i Infotech Limited

Rajeev Limaye Company Secretary

Encl: As above

Tower # 5, 3rd to 6th Floors, International Infotech Park, Vashi, Navi Mumbai-400 703, India

MUMBAI I MONDAY, 9 NOVEMBER 2020 Business Standard

³rivate Limited ial Park, Off I B Patel Road, pal - 400 063 PTC301190 ncial Results for eptember 2020 Rs. in lacs ended Half Year ended Year ended 3-20 30-Sep-19 31-Mar-20 Unaudited Audited lited 5.73 21,598.17 43,304.02 3) (1,014.60)(1,482.74)71) (1,089.35)(735.58)71) (759.12)(1,116.54)5.96 21,076.96 21,076.96 7.80 17,520.92 17,163.51 1.76 38,597.88 38,240,47 00.0 13,000.00 12,350.00 5 0.38 0.36 5) (0.35)(0.52)

roved by the Board of Directors

(0.12)

(0.15)

mat of Financial Results filed with of the SEBI (Listing Obligations s, 2015. The full format of the on the websites of the Stock

Packaging India Private Limited h Kasi - CEO & Executive Director

IN THE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL, MUMBAI BENCH

CP(CAA)/ 1017/2020/MB CONNECTED WITH CA (CAA) NO. 992/2020/MB

In The Matter of Section 230 To 232 And Other Applicable Provisions of The Companies Act, 2013

In The Matter of Scheme of Arrangement Between 3i Infotech Limited And Its Shareholders

3I Infotech Limited, a company incorporated under the Companies Act 1956 having Company Identification Number: L67120MH1993PLC074411, and having its registered office at 3rd to 6th Floors, Tower # 5, International Infotech Park, Vashi Railway Station Commercial Complex, Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra 400703, India

NOTICE OF HEARING OF PETITION

A Petition under Sections 230 to 232 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013, for sanctioning the Scheme of Arrangement between 3i Infotech Limited and its Shareholders was admitted vide Order dated 27th October 2020 by the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench ("NCLT"). The said Petition is fixed for final hearing before the said Tribunal, Mumbai Bench on 23th November, 2020 at 10.00 A.M. or soon thereafter.

Any person desirous of supporting or opposing the said Petition should send to the Petitioner Company's Advocate - Mr. Peshwan Jehangir, Partner, M/s. Khaitan & Co, at peshwan.jehangir@khaitanco.com (in soft copy) and at M/s. Khaitan & Co, One Forbes, A-Wing, No. 1, 4th Floor, Dr. V. B. Gandhi Marg, Kala Ghoda, Fort, Mumbai — 400 001 (in hard copy), notice of such intentions, signed by him/ her or his/ her Advocate, with his/ her full name and address, so as to reach the Petitioner Company's Advocate not later than two days before the date fixed for final hearing of the said Petition. Where he/ she seeks to oppose the Petition, the ground of opposition or a copy of his/ her affidavit intended to be used in opposition to the Petition, shall be filed in the Hon'ble NCLT, Mumbai Bench at 4th Floor, MTNL Exchange Building, Next to G.D. Somani Marg, Chamundeshwari Nagar, Cuffe Parade, Mumbai 400 005 and a copy thereof be served on the Petitioner Company's Advocate, not less than two days before the date fixed for hearing.

A copy of the Petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any person requiring the same on payment of the prescribed charges for the same.

Date: 9th November 2020

Place: Mumbai

Sd/-Partner M/s. Khaltan & Co. Advocates for the Petitioner Company

Electronics Limited

0.09

0.14



Tototecs Ltd

ce: No.249-A, Ambujammal Street, Off TTK Road, Alwarpet, Chennai - 600 018.

राष्ट्रीय कपनी विधी न्यायाधिकरण, मुंबई खंडपीठात सीपी (सीएए)/१०१७/२०२०/एमबी शी संबंधित

सीए (सीएए) नं. ९९२/२०२०/एमबी

कंपनी अधिनियम, २०१३ च्या कलम २३० ते २३२ व अन्य प्रयोज्य तरतुर्दीच्या प्रकरणांत, आणि

३ आय इन्फोटेक लिमिटेड आणि त्यांचे भागधारक यांच्यातील व्यवस्थेच्या योजनेच्या प्रकरणांत. ३ आय इन्फोटेक लिमिटेड, कंपनी अधिनियम, १९५६ अंतर्गत स्थापित एक कंपनी जीचा कंपनी आयडेन्टिफिकेशन नंबर : एल६७१२०एमएच१९९३पीएलसी०७४४११ व जीचे नोंदणीकृत कार्यासय आहे -- ३ ते ६ वा मजले, टॉवर # ५, इंटरनॅशनल इन्फोटेके पार्क, वाशी रेल्वे स्टेशन कमर्शिअल कॉम्प्लेक्स, नवी मुंबई, महाराष्ट्र - ४००७०३, ...याचिकाकर्ती कंपनी भारत

याचिकेच्या सुनावणीची सूचना

आय इन्फोटेक लिमिटेड व तीचे भागधारक यांच्यातील व्यवस्थेची योजना मंजुर करण्याकरिता कंपनी अधिनियम, २०१३ च्या कलम २०३ ते २३२ व अन्य प्रयोज्य तरतुर्दीन्वये एक याचिक नामदार राष्ट्रीय कंपनी विधी न्यायाधिकरण, मुंबई खंडपीठ ('एनसीएलटी') ने दिनांक २७ ऑक्टोबर, २०२० च्या आदेशाने दाखल करून घेतली सदर न्यायाधिकरणाच्या मुंबई खंडपीठासमीर सदर याचिकेची अंतिम सुनावणी २३ नोव्हेंबर, २०२० रोजी स. १०.०० वा किंवा. त्यानंतर लगेच होणार आहे.

सदर याचिकेला समर्थन देण्यास किंवा विरोध करण्यास कोणतीही व्यक्ती इच्छुक असल्यास तीने याचिकाकर्त्या कंपनीचे वकील -- श्री. पेशवान जहांगीर, भागीदार, मे. खेतान अँड कं., यांना peshwan.jehangir@khaitanco.com येथे (सॉफ्ट कॉपीत) आणि मे. खेतान अँड कं., वन फोर्बस, ए विंग, क्र. १, ४ था मजला, डॉ. व्ही. बी. गांधी मार्ग, काळा घोडा, फोर्ट, मुंबई - ४००००१ येथे (हार्ड कॉपी) अशा हेतुची सूचना त्यांच्या/तिच्या किंवा त्याच्या/तिच्या विकलांच्या सहीने, त्याच्या/तिच्या संपूर्ण नाव आणि पत्यासह याचिकाकर्त्या कंपनीच्या विकलांकडे सदर याचिकेच्या सुनावणीसाठी ठरवलेल्या तारखेपूर्वी किमान दोन दिवस आधी मिळेल अशी पाठवावी. त्याला/तिला याचिकेला कुठे विरोध करायचा आहे विरोधाची कारणे किंवा याचिकेच्या विरोधात वापरावयाच्या उद्देशाने असलेल्या त्याच्या/तिच्या प्रतिज्ञापत्राची एक प्रत नामदार एनसीएलटी मुंबई खंडपीठात ४ था मजला, एमटीएनएल एक्स्जेंच बिल्डिंग जी. डी. सोमानी मार्ग, चामुंडेश्वरी नगर, कफ परेड, मुंबई - ४००००५ येथे आणि त्याची एक प्रत याचिकाकर्त्या कंपनीच्या विकलांकडे सुनावणीसाठी ठरवलेल्या तारखेपूर्वी किमान दोन दिवस अगोदर

याचिकेची एक प्रत ती पाहिजे असलेल्या कोणत्याही व्यक्तीस निम्नस्वाक्षरीकार त्यासाठीचे विहित आकार प्रदान केल्यावर पुरवतील.

> सही/ भागीदार

दिनांक : ९ नोव्हेंबर, २०२०

विकाण : मुंबई

मे. खेतान अंड कं, याचिकाकर्त्यां कंपनीसाठी वकील

२. तुम्ही क्र अंतर्गत देय उ केले आहेत. आवश्यक का गहाण मिळः सिटी मॉल स (प), मुंबई-बिल्टे अप क्षे आणि पहिल्य ३. तुम्ही क्र. थकीत रकमेन रिझर्व्ह बँक परफॉर्मिंग अ ४, पुढील र खालीलप्रमाणं पत सुविधेच

५. तुम्ही क्र. एकत्रित इ. १ आणि सञ्वीस कसूर केल्थास ऑफ सिक्य् तारण हितसंबं ६. सदर पत र आहे. वरील : भागावर किंव पक्षकाराचा ह ७. सदर सूचः करवाई आणि



